DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, KOPPAL.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of powers vested in Section 19(1) (2) of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 R/w. Rule 12 of Karnataka State Legal Services Authorities Rules 1996, the District Legal Services Authority, Koppal organizes National Lok Adalat held on 16-03-2024 sittings as per direction by Karnataka State Legal Services Authority, Bengaluru Ltr. No.09/NLA/2024, dt:03/04/2024 and the Registrar-cum-administrative officer, KSCDRC, for settlement of all consumer disputes pending cases consisting of the following:

| Batch No. | Judicial Members | Non Judicial Members | Place |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1. | Sri. A. G. Maldar, President, District Consumer Disputes redressed commission Koppal. | Smt. Savitha S. Hiremath Advocate, Koppal KAR No.: KAR/1874/2018 Mob No.: 9513193680 | Consumer Court Koppal |

The National Lok Adalat Sittings of Two Members respectively would be held on 16-03-2024 at 10-30 am in the above respective District Consumer Redressal Commission, Koppal.

The quorum for the Lok Adalat shall not be less than two Members.

Senior Civil Judge and Member Secretary, DLSA, Koppal.

Dated: 01.07.2024.